
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019181-2021 

Tender

Construction Supervisor / project manager for Newton
bar roundabout and Castleford

Wakefield Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-019181

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02d25c  

Published 9 August 2021, 11:48am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Wakefield Council

Wakefield One, PO Box 700, Burton Street

Wakefield

WF1 2EB

Contact

Mrs Karen Towers

Email

ktowers@wakefield.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1924306780

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019181-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019181-2021
mailto:ktowers@wakefield.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.wakefield.gov.uk/default.htm

Buyer's address

http://www.wakefield.gov.uk/default.htm

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

http://www.yortender.co.uk

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

http://www.yortender.co.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.wakefield.gov.uk/default.htm
http://www.wakefield.gov.uk/default.htm
http://www.yortender.co.uk
http://www.yortender.co.uk


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Construction Supervisor / project manager for Newton bar roundabout and Castleford

Reference number

DN552057

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71541000 - Construction project management services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Wakefield Council is looking to appoint an experienced and qualified resource to be the
Supervisor (as per NEC4) with substantial delegated powers from the Project Manager to
manage the on-site construction works for the above schemes through to final account
stage.

The proposed Newton Bar Roundabout Improvement scheme comprises a major junction
improvement of an existing roundabout and approach roads.

It involves the construction of a new signalised roundabout with through-lanes, additional
approach traffic lanes, upgrade of the adjacent signal controlled junction, and the provision
of shared cycle/pedestrian footways, signalised pedestrian/cycle crossings, improved
drainage provision, and the extension of an existing bus lane along the corridor.

The Castleford Growth Corridor is part of the objective to improve the urban environment by
enhancing the public realm in Castleford centre around the Lock Lane Gateway along with
substantial highway improvements including carriageway widening, signal controlled
junctions and improved crossing facilities for pedestrians as part of the area regeneration
being undertaken by the authority in Castleford, along Wheldon Road, Wheldale, Ferry
Fryston and Ferry Fryston.

II.1.6) Information about lots



Page 4 to 8

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Wakefield Council is looking to appoint an experienced and qualified resource to be the
Supervisor(as per NEC4) with substantial delegated powers from the Project Manager to
manage the on-site construction works for the above schemes through to final account
stage.

This function is planned to last for the 3 years of the construction work, but will be
terminated on completion of the Newton Bar scheme if the Castleford Growth Corridor
Project does not proceed.

Tender documents can be assessed via YORtender - Reference DN552057

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £350,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

36

This contract is subject to renewal

No



Page 5 to 8

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

8 September 2021

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

8 September 2021

Local time

12:05pm



Page 7 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

: The Council of the City of Wakefield

Wakefield

WF1 2EB

Email

procurement@wakefield.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1924306781

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

The Council of the City of Wakefield

Wakefield

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

The council will incorporate a minimum 10 calendar day standstill period at the point when

mailto:procurement@wakefield.gov.uk


Page 8 to 8

information on

the award of the contract is communicated to tenderers. If an appeal regarding the award of
a contract has

not been successfully resolved the public contracts Regulations 2015 (SI 2015/102) provide
for aggrieved

parties who have been harmed or are at risk of harm by a breach of the rules to take action in
the High Court

(England, Wales and Northern Ireland)

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

Council of the city of Wakefield

Wakefield

WF1 2EB

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.3) Review procedure
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-06-19T20:13:12+0100
	TCPDF




